DS Plattformen

Pressmeddelande

Stockholm 2023-05-15

Marco Marangoni - new CEO at DS Plattformen

A consequence of the reversed acquisition of Whitepearl Holdings Limited that was approved at DS Plattformens Annual General Meeting is a change in management. Marco Marangoni steps in as CEO as former CEO Bo Lindén leaves his post.

That the change of CEOs was going to take place, has been announced in an earlier press release from the 21st of December 2020. The transition of leadership is made in order to reflect the new direction of operations that will follow from the acquisition.

Marco Marangoni has been CEO in White Pearl Technology Group since 2020 and he has more than thirty years in senior management positions in Multinational IT-companies operating in Europe, Americas, Africa and the Middle-East. He holds an Administrative and Commercial Technical Degree from ITC in Milan, Italy.

Fore more information about the acquisition of White Pearl Holdings Limited see the Bulletin from the Annual General Meeting on April 11, 2023.



For further information contact:

Marco Marangoni, CEO, White Pearl Technology Group.

E-mail ir@whitepearltech.com

Phone: +598 93 370 044

DS Plattformen

DS Plattformen AB is a Swedish public limited company, which historically has invested in smaller listed companies to create both short-term and long-term high and stable returns to its shareholders via dividends. However, the Company's activities will change in accordance with the resolutions taken by the AGM.